

Present : Sri Tapas Kumar Mitra,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-I,
Purulia

S.C. no 72/2020

Order no. 13 dated : 20.11.2021

Today is fixed for framing of charge in this case and appearance of the accused persons.

Both the accused persons, namely, Baldeb Gorain and Laldeb Gorain are absent without taking any step.

The Id P.P-in-charge files his hazira.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **12.01.2022** for framing of charge and appearance of the accused persons.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

ASJ, FTC-I, Purulia

(Tapas Kumar Mitra)
Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court-I, Purulia