

S.T. No. 4(3)23
S.C No. 72/2020

Present: Sharmistha Ghosh, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 4 dated 06.10.2023

Today is the date fixed for taking step by the Ld. Advocate of the accused in view of submission made on 16.06.2023.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Both the accused persons on C.B. are absent by a petition and prays for an adjournment on the ground of filing report.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 20.12.2023 for taking step by the Ld. Advocate of the accused persons in view of submission made on 16.06.2023.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia