

S.C. 72/20.

Present: Sharmistha Ghosh, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 04. dated 20.12.2023

Today is the date fixed for step by Ld. Adv. for the Defence.

One accused person on C.B.is present by filing hazira.

A petition is filed by the LD. Adv. for the accused person namely Laldeb
Gorain S/O Late Radharaman Gorain has been passed away on 05.07.
2023.

Perused the petition file by the defence Lawyer and considered.

Call for a death report from the O.C. Jhalda P.S.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C., Jhalda P.S. for information and
necessary action.

Fix 06.02.2024 for death report.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

