

S.C 72/2020

Present: Smt. S.Ghosh, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No.07 dated 22.03.2024

Today is the date fixed for appearance.

Ld.Advocate for the accused Baldeb Gorain is absent by filing a petition
prayed for an adjournment ground as stated in the petition.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Fix 10.05.2024 for appearance.

Surety to Produced the said accused on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

