

Present : Sri Somak Das,  
Additional Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.  
**S.C 72/2020**

Order No. 21 dated 01.12.2025

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on C.B. is present by late hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files a hazira along with one witness namely S.I Manas Kumar Panda.

He is examined, cross examined in full and discharged as PW – 1 (CSW- 1). During the examination the original G.D Entry No. 132 dt. 04.03.2018 and certified to be true copy of the same , the original C.C book in c/w said G.D, inquest report, dead body challan, seizure list dt. 05.03.2018, wearing apparels of the dead body, written complaint signed by PW-1, signature on the re seizure list dt. 22.04.2018 are marked as Exbt. P.1 , P1/1, P2, P2/1, P3, P4, P5, MO- 1 collectively,P6, P7/1 respectively.

No other witness is present.

Todate i.e. 02.12.2025 for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

