

S.C 72/2020

Order No.22 dated 02.12.2025

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on C.B. is absent by petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge also present by filing hazira with one witness namely Rekhabala Gorai.

She is examined as PW 2 (CSW- 3) during examination of this witness Ld. P.P in-charge have filed one petition with a prayer to declare this witness as hostile.

The instant petition for the prosecution is hereby allowed and said PW 2 is hereby declared hostile and the prosecution is hereby permitted to cross-examine said witness and the prosecution and defence accordingly cross-examined said PW- 2 and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

To date i.e. 03.12.2025 for evidence .

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia