

Present: Sri .Somak Das
Additional District & Sessions Judge, FTC-1 Court, Purulia

SESSIONS CASE NO 72/2020

Order No.26
Dt. 02.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No- 2 and 4.

Sole accused namely Baldeb Gorian on CB is present by filing hazirah.

Ld P.P in charge is present before the Court with 01 witness.

PW-3 and PW-4 is on dock today.

During examination of this witness Ld P.P in charge have filed two separate petition with a prayer to declare that witnesses as hostile.

The instant petition for the prosecution is hereby allowed and said PW-3 and

PW-4 are hereby declared as hostile and prosecution is hereby permitted to

cross-examined the said witnesses and the prosecution and defence accordingly

cross examined said PW-3 and PW-4 and discharged.

Fix 05.03.2026 for evidence of CSW No-5 and 6.

Fix 06.03.2026 for evidence of CSW No-7 and 8.

Fix 07.03.2026 for evidence of CSW No-9 and 10.

Fix 09.03.2026 for evidence of CSW No-11 and 12.

Fix 10.03.2026 for evidence of CSW No-13 and 15.

Issue summon upon the witness accordingly.

Alamat of this case , if any must be produced on the next date.

Accused person will remain on CB as before.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Additional District & Sessions Judge
FTC-1 court, Purulia

Additional District & Sessions Judge
FTC-1 court, Purulia